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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFCRE THE
3,/5 Townsend Road, 425' E of the
o/l of Riverside Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{315 Townsend Road)
18th Flection bistrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

E+h Councilmanic District

* Case No. 97-557-A
Donald L. Rudasill, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT BND CORCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissiconer for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by Donald L.
Rudasill, and his wife, Gaile K. Rudasill, for the subject property known
as 315 Townsend Road. The property is located in the vicinity of Mace
Avenue in Essex, not far from the boundaries of MNortheast Creek, and as
such, is considered to be located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Areas. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure
(proposed 24' x 36' detached garage) to be located in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yvard. The subject property and relief socught
are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was
accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
Jecision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.

In the opinion of the Deputy Zoring Commissioner, the Informa-
tion, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that

the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Sec-
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tiens 307.1, 307.2 and 500.314 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence 1in the
record that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety,
and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. would result im practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief regquested would result in practical difficulty,
ynreascnable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area reguire-
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Raltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section
560.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Secticn 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director
of the Department of Envirconmental Protection and Resource Management has
submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must
take toc imsure that the relief reguested complies with the following Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water guality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
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tures or convevances or that have run off from sur-
rounding lands;

iy Conserve fish, wildiife, and piant habitat; and

3} Be consistent with established land use pelicies

for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

which accommodate growth and alsco address the fact

that, even if pollution is contrelled, the number,

movement, and activities of persons in that area can

create adverse environmental impacis.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a
permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-
dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Envirommental Protec-
tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore Coumnty Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Depuly Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ZZVh<day of July, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulafions (B.C.Z.R.} teo permit an accessory structure
{proposed 24' x 36' detached garage) to be located in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yard, in accordance with Petitiomner's Exhibit 1,
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

BN reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments submitted by the Department of Envirommen-



tal Protection and Resource Management, due date of
June 38, 1997.

3} The Petitioners shalil not aliow or cause the
proposed accessory structure to be converted to a
second dwelling wumit andfor apartments. The garage
shall contain no living or sleeping guarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

43 The use of the subject garage shall be limited to
the storage of the Petitioners' wvehlcles and personal
items. There shall be no commercial auvtomotive service
work performed within the subject garage.

5) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan £iled must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

Mty ot

TIMOTHEY M. XOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore Ceunty
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To:
From:

Subject:

Attach original petition Due Date 06/30/97
Arnold L. Jablon

Bruce Seeley //%

Zoning ltem #557

Rudasill 315 Townsend Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 6/23/97

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an

extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental reguiations apply to the site.

X__The Department of Environmentat Protection and Resource Management oifers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning iterm:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection

of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation

X

Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

Requlations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

%‘ahiun.doc
-

O

0
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 5’1_01 BOSli); Avleru;e21204
; owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 110.887.4386

July 11, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Donald L. Rudasill
315 Townsend Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/S Townsend Road, 425' E of the ¢/l of Riverside Road
(315 Townsend Road)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Donald L. Rudasill, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-557-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rudasill:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at B87-3391.

Very truly yours,

- A s
\/Lca !{a./af flotroce
TIMOTHY M. ROTROQCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :bis for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEFRM; Pecple's Counsel
Ms. Phyllis Matick, 308 Townsend Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221

Cabe File

AAL, Printed with Soybean Ink
&iép on Recycied Papar



CRITICAT gﬁg,qﬁ
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 3|5 Tpowusewd NoaDd
which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be tiled with the Cffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400.1 (BCZR)

to aliow an accessory structure (garage) to be located on the side yard
in iieu of the reguired rear yard.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

se Brre A

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

|/\We do solemnly dectare ang affirm, under the penaities of perury, that liwe are tre
legal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaset/l essee Legai Owner(s) } I

VowalDd L. Pudas

(Type or Print Name) ‘\
\ ! 5 \‘
A 3y ;.A_Q A0 f“, " N . :l
Signatuse ° ! ! ature
L e ¥ e
/ G H v 18 . l e Af as-
Address {Type or
City State Zipcode Sigl j.f ] D
Attomey for Petihoner —— .~ \ -E
215" TownSew. . 39)-04587
(Type or Print Namey Address Phaone Na
Bac70. M, 2122
City State Zipcade
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative  to be contacted
Address Phane No Name
City State Fipcode Address Fhone No
A Public Feanng having been requested and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Joning Commussioner of Baitimere County, this day o _.1®

that the subject matter of this petdion be set for a public hearing , advertised, s required by the Zoming Reguialions of Balhmaere Caunty, in two newspapers >f generg
crcylatien thraughout Baltimare County, and that the property be repasted

Tonng Commissianer of Bathmore Counly

Printed with Saybean tnk ITEM #: iS_L-

>
e =
C}J on Hecyciea Paper

REVIEWED av;_,l_?_-T; _ _DATE (o - B "ﬁ? LA

>

ESTMATED POSTING DATE
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Affidavit Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

‘That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto 1n the evenl that a public heanng is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} does/do presently reside a1 ?) \ 6 /E‘W Y\)S e MCL /R l’
1.)>ﬂ LT0. M. 2122/

Zip Coce

That based upon personal knowledge, 1he fellowing 2re the facts upon which [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardshup or pracheal difficulty}

+f—HousT

7/ Tieee ARe EXistwé Hec essories
Locadsd wKeae Yaed

# 9 onlyY ComVendied Pipce v locote
Gaszros 1S N FL Sido Fer. AN
Aceess fesm o TRoAD

That Affiani(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a protest s filed, foam(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may bg required 1o provide additiogjal information.
C’L . W

Ay, K. Rudasl

('typeo'hpintnwne)

[gnature)

DonaLd L. Rud aslf

{type of pnnt namet

ST..\‘I;E OF 3\¥1ARYI.A.\' D, COUNTY. OF BALTIMORE. to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this Z 0 “day of m 4 >l .19 @7 before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, 1 and for the County aforesaid, pcrsondlh appcared

JW&&L@LAMJQ Pl K edords

the Affiants(s) herein. personally known or satisfactonly |dcnnﬁcd to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histherAtheir knowledge and bettef,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

S {38 {577 /zwm!% Y Conrpente

My Commussion Expires: % { £ ( G ﬁ
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AffldaVIt X:hsnlglligtr:ﬁve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foilows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani{s) and that Affiani{s) isfare competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 31 s %-w view J) /1‘?0 A)
“BALTO mMp. 2122/
Cay

State Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Hwe base the request for an Administrative
Varance at the above address: (indicate hariship or practical difficulty)

Fo—nRo & A Caree—ri—Rre——Si e

T+ ‘}:Lawbe

F| {HerE ARE €Xi5tup Aecessonial
Loc afede Keonn Yasd.

{Z DL’IY Cou’\/eu:éd’ rFCAcE 4o Lacste
CadaBE 1S IN The Sicke, For A

ACC es§ Fiom +le Do)

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiam(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertsing fee and
may be required to provide additional informauon. i

(5
{éna:ure} jz

:DQ_'Q*_ELL?CLJ As //

{type or pnnt name)

0

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this « g day of MmAY .19 ? . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand. 1 and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

D el A L Aecdgr kit !.' et K Acodazatl

the Affiants(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactonly wientified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremmabove set forih are true and correct to the best of hishertheir knowledge and beliell

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

s [20{97 Spis S Cavnoese

,? ARY PUBLIC

date

My Commission Expires: g (l fq q



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR ZLS Townsend Read, Baltimre, mMd 212721

Beginning at a point of the SO0UTH side of

TOWMSEND RD which 1s 307 wide at the distance of 4357+

EAST of the centerline of the nearest Improved intersecting

&

treet RIVERSIDE RD which is 50 fest wide. Seing Lot ¥ 35 &
3¢ Block -~., Section F in the subdivision of QQCK RIVER
HIGHLAMDS as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book ¥4, Folio &4,
containing 20,000 sg9 . &lso known as 315 TOWNSERD RD  and
loctaed in the 15th Election District. 5th Councillmanic

District.

leaMﬁ¥ EE;‘7
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CERTINICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case £ 97-557-A
Petiioner/Developer:
{Don Rudasill)
Date of Hearing/Closing:
(July 7, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenune
Towson, Maryland 21284

Atention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This Jetter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at,
__315 Townsend Road Baltimore, Marviand 21221

The sign(s) were posted on Jun. 20, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

- . 4 /27
{Signature of" & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
(Printed Name)

: 325 Nicholson Road
B {Address) -

___ Baltmore, Marylamd 21221

(410)-687-8405
(Telephomne Nuanber)




Baltimore County Development Proc_ess:.mg
Department of Permi d County Office Building

°P ent of rermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Z0NING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTIRG REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property awners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: vgﬁ:)

Petitioner:

Location: ~ 3/6' Z;w,y.réwc/ A4

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

we: < gl & fool et C

ADDRESS: ¢ SAS F/—;;./zz/ sewe! Al
. Ontlo. Mok 2722/

pRONE NMpER: /0~ 3/ -C ¥4 87

—— =

AJ:ggs e
S (Revised 03/24/96)

-16-
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning!| |Variance | |Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required Intormation
Subdiviision name:
o= ||||‘|?||.|.1.|ll. )
__u_m_ book# Jfollo# Jot# .section#
| T -
OWNER:
|
|
|
|
0 -.
@ Vicinity _s\mu
Harih
¢ - sgale: 17=1000°
_ LOCATION INFORMATION
," Election Dlistrict:
, Counclimanic District:
1"=200" scale map#:
| Zoning:
| .
! ' Lot slze: .
W acreage sguare feet
M public  privais
sewer: [} ]
| water: [ [
” ~ you ne
” Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D _..|||_
_, Prior Zoning Hearlngs:
’ Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North raviewed byt ITEM #:  CASE#:
T
date; _ . .
‘ § prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1=

*#

{

-15-



Exhibit A *PLANNERS FILI, IN THE POSTING AND

CLOS% DATES.
Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before butno laterthan  ~ (& - 22."%7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING norice

EEEE

Case No.. 47- 55
VaR AN cE. T Ail oW AN Accm5Soay

-

(CARL =N Tb Bm LocATED o0 The S|
Vs

Ny sy 0% THE Rem UIRET ReExR YAZD,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING |
| CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDIN G,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post2doe



Development Processing

Baltimore C
D uartm t O?Igy i d County Office Building
o ent of ermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 24, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-557-2
315 Townsend Road
§/s Townsend Road, 425'+/- E of ¢/l Riverside Road
i5th Election District - 5th Commcilmarnic
Legal Owner(s): Donmald L. Rudasill and Gaile K. Rudasiil
Post by Date: 0629/97
Closing bate: 07/07/97

Contact made with this office regerding the status of this case shonld reference the case mmber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petitien on or before the “Post by Bate"
noted above. It should remain there umtil after the clasing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c} Order that the matter be set
ir for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formzl request or by Order of the
Comnissioner), notificatien of same will be forwarded to you. The sign an the property mmst be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
flcauonofth;schangeandaphotographofthealteredslgn,mstbeforﬂ'ardedtothlsofﬁue.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
CCMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK~-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWERDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(_/wigoﬁv

¢ Printed with Soybean ink
%9 on Hecycled Paper



@ [

Baltimore Coun ess
Department of I? 1 d County Office Building
P ent of rermis an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

Juiy B, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Rudasill
315 Townsend Recad
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: Item No.: 557
Case No.: 97-557-A
Petitioner: Donald Rudasill, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rudasill:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petiticn, which was accepted for
processing by Permiis and Development Management {(PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 13, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate- to contact the- commenting agency -or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,
= T3 7} SN
. - \/"\,.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

(-LC 2\ FPrinted with Soybean ink
L, or Recycled Paper



Attach original petition Due Date 06/30/97
To: Amoid L. Jablon
From: Bruce Seeley /}'é

Subiject: Zoning ltem #5657

Rudasill 315 Townsend Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 6/23/97

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management reguests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental reguiations apply to the site.

X__The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Requlations (Sections 26-436 through 26461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).

Jabion.doc



David L. Winstead

Maryiand Department of Transportation e iams
State nghway Admlnlstration Administra%or

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Ballimore County ¢-26-97

Baltimore County Office of Item No.

Permits and Development Management 557 T
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/=~ Ronaid Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My teleghone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-8B00-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 - Balfimore, MD 21233-0717
Sireet Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Ballimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: June 20, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, ITI, Director
Office of Planning -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

' Item Nos. 552, 553, 554, 555657/,558 and 562

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: /M 0)-?/

Division Chief: //74
(e Gery Hens |

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\552 DOC



BALTIMKORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 1, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management
AL 53
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief e, BAnTRT W, BOVELE
Development Plans Review DivisiSh - -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 30, 1997
Item Nos, 550, 551, 552, 554, 555,

556,558, 559, 560, & 562

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject

zoning items, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE€30.NOC
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